
34049
AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 34049

RE: Renewal No. One of Contract No. 34049 (ITB T115M108) for furnishing and delivering
surveillance cameras, parts, and accessories to the City of Long Beach (BPTS16000008)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34049 is made and entered as of October 21, 2017 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and American Integrated Security Group (Contractor)

Contract No. 34049 Is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. First Renewal option extending term to October 20,2018.

_X_ 2. Adding $300,000 for a new amount not to exceed $510,000.

__ 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

L 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

__ 6. The discount offered to the City is increased byft %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "8", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
-- reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

__ 9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum NO.1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

CONTRAC~

(Print I Type ame)

President! ViCe President Secretary / Treasurer
c rcla one)

THE CITYOF l~ BEACH:

By: ~~
City Manager

Approved as to form:
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

~

.,
By: ---

Deputy



CERTIFICATE OF NOTARY

I, Maria Kristiana Martino, being duly sworn depose and say that I am a Notary

Public in the State of Florida and that on March 8, 2018 before me personally appeared in Palm

Beach County, Florida, Paul N. Franzese and Arnold Koble both of whom are personally known

to me as Vice Presidents of American Integrated Security Group, Inc. and after having

demonstrated to me to sufficiently represent same have affixed my seal and signature below

as acknowledgment.

Sworn to before me on this 8th day of March, 2018

i!dJJ~/J?----",-,--",-;~"""",""""---_
Maria Kristina Martino, Notary Public



EXHIBIT "A"

ITB TS15~108
Furnishing and Delivering Surveillance Cameras, Parts, and Accessories

Contract No. 34049

Contractor: American Integrated Security Group
Amendment No. One

Reference: Purchase Order No. BPTS16000008



EX
H

IB
IT

A:
Su

rv
ei

lla
nc

e
C

am
er

as
&

Pa
rts

An
nu

a
I

Es
tim

at
ed

Q
ua

nt
i

Li
ne

D
es

cr
iD

tio
n

Pa
rt

N
um

be
r

M
an

uf
ac

tu
re

r
tie

s
1

U
ni

ve
rs

al
Po

le
M

ou
nt

in
a

Ki
t

H
G

X-
PM

T1
3

L-
C

om
40

2
En

cl
os

ur
e

18
x1

6x
8

W
f

Fa
n

N
B1

81
60

8-
50

F
L-

C
om

10
3

En
cl

os
ur

e
14

x1
2x

7
W

f
Fa

n
N

B1
41

20
7-

10
F

L-
C

om
30

4
En

cl
os

ur
e

12
x1

O
x5

W
f

Fa
n

N
B1

21
00

5-
1

O
F

L-
C

om
1

M
od

ul
ar

Ph
on

e
Pl

ug
fo

r
St

ra
nd

ed
W

ire
-8

-C
on

ta
ct

-
«2

5
5

ea
ch

Pe
r

f
Pa

ck
aq

e»
AT

8X
8R

C
Al

le
n

Te
l

1
6

Po
w

er
Su

oo
lv

R
S-

1
00

-1
2

70
9-

R
S1

00
-1

2
M

ea
n

W
el

l
10

7
Po

w
er

Su
oo

lv
W

/1
02

W
lo

ic
oP

SU
-1

50
-X

T
M

in
i-B

ox
10

As
us

AM
i

I-A
So

ck
et

AM
i!

D
D

R
31

SA
TA

3&
U

SB
3.

0!
8

A&
G

bE
i

M
in

i-I
TX

M
ot

he
rb

oa
rd

AM
11

-A
As

us
10

AM
D

SD
38

50
JA

H
M

BO
X

Se
m

pr
on

38
50

X4
1.

3G
H

z
9

AP
U

,
So

ck
et

AM
i,

2M
B

C
ac

he
,

25
W

SD
38

50
JA

H
M

BO
X

AM
D

10

C
or

sa
ir

C
M

V4
G

X3
M

1A
13

33
C

9
4

G
B

(1
x

4
G

B)
24

0-
pi

n
10

D
D

R
3

13
33

m
hz

no
n-

EC
C

de
sk

to
p

m
em

or
y

m
od

ul
e

C
M

V4
G

X3
M

1A
13

33
C

9
C

ru
ci

al
20

11
H

ar
d

D
riv

e
6T

B
3.

5
in

ch
W

D
60

PU
R

X
W

es
te

rn
D

ig
ita

l
20

12
H

ar
d

D
riv

e
4T

B
3.

5
in

ch
W

D
40

EZ
R

X
W

es
te

rn
D

ig
ita

l
1

13
H

ar
d

D
riv

e
2T

B
2.

5
in

ch
W

D
20

N
PV

T
W

es
te

rn
D

ig
ita

l
1

14
Ba

tte
rv

le
ad

ac
id

-
se

al
ed

PS
-1

25
0

F1
Po

w
er

So
ni

c
1

15
Tr

an
sf

or
m

er
P-

86
63

St
an

co
r

1
16

Et
he

rn
et

sw
itc

h
un

m
an

ag
ed

EB
-5

ES
-P

SE
-1

Si
xn

et
40

17
48

Vp
ow

er
su

pp
ly

fu
rP

O
E

LP
F-

90
-4

8
M

ea
n

W
el

l
40

18
C

AT
5E

C
ab

le
(1

,0
00

ft)
21

31
61

1E
C

ar
ol

6
19

R
ec

eo
ta

cl
e

in
ar

ch
iv

er
52

52
AG

H
ub

be
ll

80
N

U
U

O
H

yb
rid

ap
pl

ia
nc

e
w

ith
op

en
pl

at
fo

rm
fo

r
IP

ca
m

er
as

,
W

in
do

w
s

7
64

-b
it

op
er

at
in

g
sy

st
em

,
In

te
l

Q
ua

d
C

or
e

2.
9G

H
z,

4G
B

R
AM

,
4b

ay
,

w
ith

(1
)

4T
B

ha
rd

20
dr

iv
e

N
H

-4
50

0-
P

R
O

-4
T

N
U

U
O

30
N

U
U

O
H

yb
rid

ap
pl

ia
nc

e
w

ith
op

en
pl

at
fo

rm
fo

r
IP

ca
m

er
as

,
W

in
do

w
s

7
64

-b
it

op
er

at
in

g
sy

st
em

,
In

te
l

Q
ua

d
C

or
e

3.
1G

H
z,

4G
B

R
AM

,
6

ba
y,

w
ith

(1
)

4T
B

ha
rd

21
dr

iv
e

N
H

-4
50

0-
EN

T
-4

T
N

U
U

O
30

N
U

U
O

H
yb

rid
ap

pl
ia

nc
e

w
ith

op
en

pl
at

fo
rm

fo
r

IP
ca

m
er

as
,

W
in

do
w

s
7

64
-b

it
op

er
at

in
g

sy
st

em
,

In
te

l6
-

22
C

or
e

2.
0G

H
z,

8G
B

R
AM

,
6

ba
y.

w
ith

(1
)4

TB
ha

rd
dr

iv
e.

N
H

-4
50

0-
EX

T
-4

T
N

U
U

O
30

BC
D

Vi
de

o
U

ni
t

G
en

et
ec

Se
cu

rit
y

C
en

te
r

R
ug

ge
di

ze
d

R
ec

or
di

ng
Se

rv
er

23
w

ith
4T

B
R

AW
St

or
ag

e
11

06
13

-6
12

-1
47

83
6

11
06

13
-6

12
-1

47
83

6
BC

D
Vi

de
o

1
BC

D
Vi

de
o

-
R

IG
ID

IN
D

U
ST

R
IA

L
SE

R
VE

R
C

O
R

E
17

(2
)

24
2.

5"
H

AR
D

D
R

IV
E

BA
Y,

(8
)

PO
E

PO
R

TS
BC

D
-R

G
D

-5
77

0-
7C

BC
D

Vi
de

o
1

25
BC

D
Vi

de
o

-
R

IG
ID

SE
R

IE
S-

8G
B

R
AM

U
PG

R
AD

E
BC

D
-R

G
D

-8
G

B
BC

D
Vi

de
o

1

.

D
el

iv
e

ry
in

da
ys

Ex
te

nd
ed

(A
R

O
)

U
ni

t
C

os
t

C
os

t
$

41
.1

8
$

1,
53

8.
88

$
31

2.
73

$
3,

12
7.

32
$

20
7.

59
$

6,
22

7.
55

$
20

7.
59

$
20

7.
59

$
48

.9
5

$
48

.9
5

$
$

$
41

.9
5

$
41

9.
48

$
$

$
32

.5
4

$
32

5.
40

$
27

.2
9

$
54

5.
79

$
23

4.
94

$
4,

69
8.

75
$

14
2.

79
$

2,
85

5.
79

$
30

8.
69

$
30

8.
69

$
10

.5
0

$
10

.5
0

$
$

$
41

.7
1

$
1,

66
8.

24
$

42
.0

0
$

1,
68

0.
00

$
80

9.
55

$
4,

85
7.

30
$

4.
65

$
37

2.
12

$
1,

93
6.

64
$

58
,0

99
.2

3

$
2,

51
8.

17
$

75
,5

45
.1

9

$
3,

07
6.

51
$

92
,2

95
.3

2
$

$

$
$

$
$

$
$

U
ni

t
C

os
t

Ex
te

nd
ed

20
18

C
os

t
20

18
$

41
.8

0
$

1,
67

1.
91

$
31

7.
42

$
3,

17
4.

21
s

21
0.

70
$

6,
32

1.
12

s
21

0.
70

$
21

0.
70

$
49

.6
8

$
49

.6
8

$
-

$
42

.5
8

$
42

5.
79

$
-

$
33

.0
3

$
33

0.
28

$
27

.7
0

$
55

3.
99

$
23

8.
46

$
4,

76
9.

28
$

14
4.

93
$

14
4.

93
$

31
3.

32
$

31
3.

32
$

10
.6

6
$

10
.6

6
$

-
$

42
.3

4
$

1,
69

3.
43

$
42

.6
3

$
1,

70
5.

20
$

82
1.

69
$

4,
93

0.
16

$
4.

72
$

37
7.

58

$
1,

96
5.

69
$

58
,9

70
.6

9

$
2,

55
5.

94
$

76
,6

78
.2

8

$
3,

12
2.

66
s

93
,6

79
.7

3
$

-

s
-

s
-

$
-



BC
D

Vi
de

o
-

R
IG

ID
SE

R
IE

S
-

M
IC

R
O

SO
FT

W
IN

D
O

W
S

26
7

PR
O

64
BI

T
O

S
BC

D
-R

G
D

-W
IN

7
BC

D
Vi

de
o

1
BC

D
Vi

de
o

-
R

IG
ID

SE
R

IE
S

M
in

iP
C

I-e
D

O
M

-6
4G

B
27

BO
O

T
D

EV
IC

E-
BC

D
55

70
&

BC
D

57
70

BC
D

-R
G

D
-6

4G
B-

D
O

M
BC

D
Vi

de
o

1
28

BC
D

Vi
de

o
-

R
IG

ID
SE

R
IE

S
2T

B
H

AR
D

D
R

IV
E

2.
5"

BG
D

-R
G

D
-2

00
0-

H
D

BC
D

Vi
de

o
2

BC
D

Vi
de

o
-

R
IG

ID
PO

W
ER

SU
PP

LY
(1

80
W

12
VD

C
po

w
er

ad
ap

te
r,

90
-2

64
VA

C
in

pu
t,

C
or

e
18

0W
12

VD
C

29
po

w
er

ad
ap

te
r,

90
-2

64
VA

G
in

pu
t,

C
or

e)
BC

D
-R

G
D

-P
A-

18
0W

BC
D

Vi
de

o
1

30
BC

D
Vi

de
o

-
C

O
N

FI
G

U
R

E
SE

R
VE

R
BC

D
-C

O
N

FI
G

-S
VR

BC
D

Vi
de

o
1

31
BC

D
Vi

de
o

Bu
nd

le
Su

bt
ot

al
BC

D
Vi

de
o

1

1..
~

~
t:

"
:R
-

'0
."

,~
I:

,
32

Ax
is

T9
1A

67
Po

le
Br

ac
ke

t
50

17
-6

71
Ax

is
1

33
Ax

is
T9

1A
61

W
al

l
Br

ac
ke

t
50

17
-6

11
Ax

is
1

34
Ax

is
Q

60
35

-E
I1

08
0n

)
19

20
x1

08
0

D
om

e
C

am
er

a
04

44
-0

04
Ax

is
1

Q
ua

lit
y

Sy
st

em
Sp

ec
tra

®
IV

IP
Se

rie
s

N
et

w
or

k
D

om
e

Sy
st

em
H

.2
64

,
D

IG
IT

AL
PA

N
fT

IL
T/

ZO
O

M
H

IG
H

-
35

SP
EE

D
D

O
M

E
19

20
x1

08
0

Pi
xe

l
re

s.
2.

1
M

P
S5

23
0-

PG
O

Pe
lc

o
40

36
Pa

ra
ne

t
W

al
l

M
ou

nt
fo

r
So

ec
tra

PP
35

0
Pe

lc
o

40
37

Po
le

M
ou

nt
Ad

ao
te

r
fo

r
So

ec
tra

W
al

l
M

ou
nt

s
PM

02
Pe

lc
o

40
38

W
al

l
M

ou
nt

w
ith

in
te

ar
at

ed
w

ea
th

er
pr

oo
f

tra
ns

fo
rm

er
IW

M
24

-G
Y

Pe
lc

o
40

Q
ua

lit
y

Sy
st

em
Sp

ec
tra

®
IV

IP
Se

rie
s

N
et

w
or

k
D

om
e

Sy
st

em
H

.2
64

,
D

IG
IT

AL
PA

N
/T

IL
T/

ZO
O

M
H

IG
H

-
SP

EE
D

D
O

M
E

72
0

x
48

0
SD

R
es

ol
ut

io
n,

23
x

O
pt

ic
al

39
Zo

om
SD

4E
23

·P
G

-E
O

Pe
lc

o
1

Fl
us

h
M

ou
nt

20
x

op
tic

al
an

d
12

x
di

gi
ta

l
zo

om
w

ith
to

ta
l

zo
om

ra
tio

of
24

0x
.

1/
2.

8-
ty

pe
Ex

m
or

C
M

O
S

se
ns

or
ca

pt
ur

es
hi

gh
-q

ua
lit

y
an

d
lo

w
no

is
e

im
ag

es
.

4.
7

to
94

m
m

le
ns

to
co

ve
r

a
w

id
er

vi
ew

in
g

ar
ea

.
3

co
de

cs
(H

.2
64

,
M

PE
G

-4
,

JP
EG

)
an

d
du

al
-s

tre
am

in
g

ca
pa

bH
ity

.
O

pt
ic

al
D

ay
/N

ig
ht

fu
nc

tio
n

sw
itc

he
s

th
e

ca
m

er
a

be
tw

ee
n

da
y

an
d

ni
gh

t
m

od
es

,
de

pe
nd

in
g

on
th

e
lig

ht
le

ve
l.

D
yn

aV
ie

w
-

W
id

e-
D

te
ch

no
lo

gy
to

ha
nd

le
va

rio
us

lig
ht

in
g

40
co

nd
iti

on
s

in
a

sc
en

e
SN

C
-E

P5
80

So
nv

1

Ax
is

M
30

04
-V

Fi
xe

d
D

om
e

In
do

or
W

al
l

IC
ei

lin
g

M
O

,u
nt

I
41

1.
3M

P
05

16
-0

01
Ax

is
1

Ax
is

M
30

14
Fi

xe
d

D
om

e
In

do
or

D
ro

p
C

ei
lin

g
M

ou
nt

!
42

1.
3M

P
02

85
-0

01
Ax

is
1

Ax
is

M
30

24
-L

VE
Fi

xe
d

D
om

e
1-

m
eg

ap
ix

el
an

d
H

D
TV

43
72

0p
vi

de
o

an
d

of
fe

rs
bu

ilt
-in

IR
illu

m
in

at
io

n
05

35
-0

01
Ax

is
1

Ax
is

T9
4F

01
D

Pe
nd

an
t

Ki
tf

rts
di

re
ct

ly
to

a
1.

5"
th

re
ad

ed
pi

pe
.

It
al

so
fit

s
w

ith
3/

4"
th

re
ad

ed
pi

pe
s

by
us

in
g

2
nu

ts
44

or
an

ad
ap

te
r

55
03

-8
81

Ax
is

1
Ax

is
T9

4F
O

1L
In

d
oo

r
R

ec
es

se
d

M
ou

nt
fo

r
dr

op
ce

ilin
g

45
in

st
al

la
tio

ns
55

03
-9

01
Ax

is
1

46
Ax

is
T9

4F
02

D
Pe

nd
an

t
Ki

tw
ith

Su
ns

hi
el

d
59

00
-0

21
Ax

is
1

Ax
is

M
30

26
-V

E
2-

m
eg

ap
ix

el
re

so
lu

tio
n

in
fu

ll
H

D
TV

10
80

p
fix

ed
do

m
e

th
at

pr
ov

id
es

de
ta

ile
d

w
id

e-
an

gl
e

47
vi

ew
s

da
y

an
d

ni
gh

t
N

O
N

-
IR

ca
m

er
a

05
47

-0
01

Ax
is

1

$
$

$
s

s
$

$
$

$
$

$
3,

82
7.

25
$

3,
82

7.
25

\ "
R

~,
m
~l
f<
l

$
74

.2
2

$
74

.2
2

$
74

.2
2

$
74

.2
2

$
3,

06
6.

00
$

3,
06

6.
00

$
2,

60
5.

26
$

10
4,

21
O

A
O

$
27

7.
89

$
11

,1
15

.7
2

$
50

.5
3

$
2,

02
1.

04
$

16
9.

73
$

6,
78

9.
30

$
1,

29
0.

80
$

51
,6

31
.8

6

$
1,

85
8.

08
$

1,
85

8.
08

$
17

1.
71

s
17

1.
71

$
26

1.
68

$
26

1.
68

s
41

1.
63

$
41

1.
63

$
29

.2
4

$
29

.2
4

$
66

.7
3

$
66

.7
3

$
29

.2
4

$
29

.2
4

$
48

6.
61

$
48

6.
61

$
-

$
-

$
-

$
-

$
-

$
3,

88
4.

66
$

3,
88

4.
66

il
l·

t

$
75

.3
3

s
75

.3
3

$
75

.3
3

$
75

.3
3

$
3.

11
1.

99
$

3,
11

1.
99

s
2,

64
4.

34
$

10
5,

77
3.

56
$

28
2.

06
$

11
,2

82
.3

3
s

51
.2

9
$

2,
05

1.
52

$
17

2.
28

$
6,

89
1.

04

$
1,

31
0.

16
$

1,
31

0.
16

$
1,

88
5.

95
$

1,
88

5.
95

$
17

4.
29

$
17

4.
29

$
26

5.
61

$
26

5.
61

$
41

7.
80

$
41

7.
80

$
29

.6
8

$
29

.6
8

s
67

.7
3

$
67

.7
3

$
29

.6
8
s

29
.6

8

$
49

3.
91

s
49

3.
91



Ax
is

P1
35
5-
E

5
m
eg
ap
ix
el

re
so
lu
tio
n,

in
cl
ud
in
g
H
D
TV

48
72
0p

an
d
10
80
0
vi
de
o.

W
ith

En
cl
os
ur
e

05
29
-0
01

Ax
is

1
49

Ax
is

P3
34
6-
VE

Fi
xe
d
D
om

e
i0
80
P,

3M
P

03
71
-0
01

Ax
is

1
50

Ax
is
58
00
-2
1
W
ea
th
er

Sh
ie
ld

Ki
t

58
00
-0
21

Ax
is

1
51

Ax
is
T9
1A
67

Po
le
Br
ac
ke
t

50
17
-6
71

Ax
is

1
52

Ax
is

Pe
nd
an
t
Ki
t

55
02
-3
21

Ax
is

1
53

Ax
is
T9
1A
61

W
al
l
Br
ac
ke
t

50
17
-6
11

Ax
is

1
0.
5-
1.
2M

?
IP
66
-R
at
ed

D
om

es
w
ith

W
D
R
,
Lo
w
-U
gh
t

Pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
,
H
.2
64

an
d
Au
to

Fo
cu
s
-
O
ut
do
or

Sa
rix

1M
E
Se
rie
s
En
vi
ro
nm

en
ta
l
M
in
i
D
om

es
w
ith

Su
re
Vi
si
on
.U
p

to
3
M
eg
ap
ix
el

(M
P)

R
es
ol
ut
io
n

(1
28
0
x
96
0)

In
-C
ei
lin
g

54
M
ou
nt

IM
P3
19
-1
ER

I
Pe
lc
o

1
0.
5-
1.
2M

P
IP
66
-R
at
ed

D
om

es
w
ith

W
D
R
,
Lo
w
-L
ig
ht

Pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
,

H
.2
64

an
d
Au
to

Fo
cu
s
-
O
ut
do
or

Sa
rix

IM
-

E
Se
rie
s
En
vi
ro
nm

en
ta
l
M
in
i
D
om

es
w
ith

Su
re
Vi
si
on
.U
p

to
3
M
eg
ap
ix
el

(M
P)

R
es
ol
ut
io
n

(1
28
0
x
96
0)

Su
rfa
ce

55
M
ou
nt

IM
P3
19
-1
ER

S
Pe
lc
o

1
0.
5-
1.
2M

P
IP
66
-R
at
ed

D
om

es
w
ith

W
D
R
,
Lo
w
-L
ig
ht

Pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
,

H
.2
64

an
d
Au
to

Fo
cu
s
-
O
ut
do
or

Sa
rix

1M
E
Se
rie
s
En
vi
ro
nm

en
ta
l
M
in
i
D
om

es
w
ith

Su
re
Vi
si
on
.U
p

to
3
M
eg
ap
ix
el

(M
P)

R
es
ol
ut
io
n

(1
28
0
x
96
0)

Pe
nd
an
t

56
M
ou
nt

IM
P3
19
-1
ER

P
Pe
lc
o

10
W
al
l
M
ou
nt

fo
r
us
e
w
ith

En
vi
ro
nm

en
ta
l
&
Va
nd
al

57
Pe
nd
an
t

W
M
VE

-S
R

Pe
lc
o

10
58

Po
le
Ad
ap
te
r
M
ou
nt

fo
r
us
e
w
ith

W
M
VE

-S
R

PA
10
1

Pe
lc
o

10
W
al
l
M
ou
nt

fo
r
us
e
w
ith

En
vi
ro
nm

en
ta
l
&
Va
nd
al

59
Pe
nd
an
t

W
M
VE

-S
R

Pe
lc
o

1
60

Po
le
Ad
ap
te
r
M
ou
nt

fo
r
us
e
w
ith

W
M
VE

-S
R

PA
10
1

Pe
lc
o

1
61

1.
4
M
P
13
29

x
10
49

C
am

er
a
Bu
lle
t
SM

e
72
0P

H
D

SN
C
-C
H
18
0

So
ny

1
0.
5-
1.
2M

P
[P
66
-R
at
ed

D
om

es
w
ith

W
D
R
,
Lo
w
-L
ig
ht

Pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
,

H
.2
64

an
d
Au
to

Fo
cu
s
-
Sa
rix

IM
-E

Se
rie
s
En
vi
ro
nm

en
ta
l
M
in
i
D
om

es
w
ith

Su
re
Vi
si
on

72
0P

62
H
D

SN
C
-D
H
16
0

So
ny

1
63

Pe
nd
an
t
Br
ac
ke
t

U
N
IM
D
B3

So
ny

1
64

In
-C
ei
lin
a
M
ou
nt

Ki
t

YT
IC
B4
5

So
ny

1

N
et
w
or
k
72
0p

H
D
1.
3
m
eg
ap
ix
el

im
pa
ct

re
si
st
an
t
m
in
i

do
m
e
ca
m
er
a.

C
ei
lin
g
m
ou
nt

in
st
al
la
tio
ns
,
le
ns

til
t
ra
ng
e

SN
C
-D
H
11
0T
IW
,

W
hi
te

65
of
90

de
cr
ee
s,

12
80

x
96
0
m
ax

re
so
lu
tio
n,

PO
E

SN
C
-D
H
11
0T
/B
,

Bl
ac
k

So
ny

1
Va
nd
al
-re
si
st
an
t

72
0p

H
D
H
yb
rid

M
in
i
D
om

e
C
am

er
a,

Si
m
ul
ta
ne
ou
s

tra
ns
m
is
si
on

of
IP

H
D
vi
de
o
an
d
an
al
og

SD
vi
de
o.

M
ax
im
um

ca
bl
e
le
ng
th

of
1,
00
0
fe
et

(3
00

m
)

66
w
ith

an
R
G
-5
9
co
ax
ia
l
ca
bl
e

SN
C
-Z
M
55
1

So
ny

1
N
et
w
or
k
10
8a
p
H
D
3.
27

m
eg
ap
ix
eJ

Bu
lle
t
ca
m
er
a
w
ith

IR
Ill
um

in
at
or

&
bu
ilt
in
he
at
er
.

19
20

x
14
40

m
ax

67
re
so
lu
tio
n,

PO
E

SN
C
-C
H
26
0

So
ny

1
N
et
w
or
k
10
80
p
H
D
3.
27

m
eg
ap
ix
el

im
pa
ct

re
si
st
an
t

m
in
id
om

e
ca
m
er
a
w
ith

IR
Ill
um

in
at
or
.

le
ns

til
t
ra
ng
e
of

68
90

de
gr
ee
s.

19
20

x
14
40

m
ax

re
so
lu
tio
n,

PO
E

SN
C
-D
H
26
0

So
ny

1

$
88
0.
95

$
88
0.
95

$
83
4.
75

$
83
4.
75

$
14
.9
9

$
14
,9
9

$
74
.2
2

$
74
.2
2

$
36
.7
4

$
36
.7
4

$
74
.2
2

$
74
.2
2

$
78
8.
69

$
78
8.
69

$
78
8.
69

$
78
8.
69

$
78
8.
69

$
7,
88
6.
87

$
35
.5
3

$
35
5.
32

$
43
.4
3

$
43
4.
28

$
35
.5
3

$
35
.5
3

$
43
.4
3

$
43
.4
3

$
95
6.
68

$
95
6.
68

$
62
8.
30

$
62
8.
30

$
88
.9
4

$
88
,9
4

$
46
.2
5

$
46
.2
5

$
23
8.
08

$
23
8.
08

$
59
1.
09

$
59
1.
09

$
81
9,
85

$
81
9.
85

$
76
5.
12

$
76
5.
12

$
89
4.
16

$
89
4.
16

$
84
7.
27

$
84
7.
27

$
15
.2
1

$
15
.2
1

$
75
.3
3

$
75
,3
3

$
37
.2
9

s
37
.2
9

$
75
.3
3

$
75
.3
3

$
80
0.
52

$
80
0.
52

$
80
0.
52

$
80
0.
52

$
80
0.
52

s
8,
00
5.
20

I

$
36
.0
6
s

36
0.
63

$
44
,0
8

$
44
0,
81

$
36
.0
6

$
36
.0
6

s
44
.0
8

$
44
.0
8

$
97
1.
03

$
97
1.
03

$
63
7.
72

$
63
7.
72

$
90
.2
7

$
90
.2
7

$
46
,9
4

$
46
.9
4

$
24
1.
65

s
24
1.
65

$
59
9.
96

$
59
9.
96

s
83
2.
15

$
83
2.
15

$
77
6.
60

$
77
6.
60



69
C
am

er
a

Vi
ew

in
o

C
on
ne
ct
io
n

Li
ce
ns
e,

Ve
rs
io
n

5
G
SC

.O
M
-E
-1

C
G
en
et
ec

50
70

SS
-
So

ftw
ar
e

M
ai
nt
en
an
ce

Ag
re
em

en
ts

fo
r
C
am

er
a'
s

SM
A

01
-2
35
4-
02
13

G
en
et
ec

50
71

Au
xi
lia
rv

ar
ch
iv
er

lic
en
se
,
Ve

rs
io
n

5.
2

G
SC

-O
M
-E
-1
AA

G
en
et
ec

1

72
H
ea
te
r/B

lo
w
er

D
2-
H
B-
M
VP

D
2-
H
B-
M
VP

D
ot
w
or
kz

Sy
st
em

s
10

73
Br
ac
ke
t
Pl
at
e
Ac
ce
ss
or
y

BR
-A
C
C
1

D
ot
w
or
kz

Sy
st
em

s
30

74
C
am

er
a

Br
ac
ke
t
Pl
at
e

R
P-
AX

BR
D
ot
w
or
kz

Sy
st
em

s
10

75
Lo
ck

Po
le

M
ou
nt

Br
ac
ke
t

BR
-M
PM

1
D
ot
w
or
kz

Sy
st
em

s
10

76
Ax
is

07
40
1

IP
En

co
de
rs

Si
gn
al

C
ha
nn
el

02
88
-0
04

Ax
is

1
77

Ax
is

07
40
4

IP
En

co
de
rs

-
Q
ua
d
C
ha
nn
el

02
91
-0
04

Ax
is

1

~"
I

•
.,

wB
;

'""
.1

L
~
.

J
,
\

78
Ac
ce
ss

Po
in
t
w
ith

AE
S

En
cr
yp
tio
n

AP
-4
00
0-
IN
-P
K

O
R
iN
O
C
O

40
79

C
ab
le
s

PS
35
11

O
R
iN
O
C
O

80
M
ar
s
An

te
nn
as

-
4.
9-
6.
1

G
H
z
D
ua
l
Po

llD
ua
l
Sl
an
t

80
Su

bs
cr
ib
er

An
te
nn
a

M
A-
W
A5

6-
D
P2

3B
M
AR

S
1

81
M
ou
nt
in
g

Ki
t
Pa

ne
l,
M
N
T-
22

M
N
T-
22

M
ar
s

1
82

An
te
nn
a,

4.
9
O
m
ni
,
33
59
00

T4
90
80
01
00
06

Te
rra

W
av
e

80
83

C
on
ne
ct
or

SM
A

SM
e

M
ai
lr
ia
ht

an
gl
e

R
SA

-3
01
0B

M
al
e

R
F
In
du
st
rie
s

80
84

C
on
ne
ct
or

N
SM

e
M
al
e

C
O
N
-0
7-
10
0

Te
rra

W
av
e

80
85

C
on
ne
ct
or

N
St
yl
e
Fe
m
al
e

bu
lk
he
ad

C
O
N
-0
8-
10
0

Te
rra

W
av
e

80
86

C
on
ne
ct
or

N
SM

e
bu
lk
he
ad

(N
F
to

N
Fr
on
t
M
ou
nt
)

R
FN

-1
02
3

R
F
In
du
st
rie
s

10
87

PC
Te
l
An

te
nn
a,

2A
O
m
ni

M
FB

24
00
8

PC
TE

L
2

88
La
ird

80
6-
25
00

M
H
z
Q
ua
d
Ba

nd
O
m
ni

An
te
nn
a

FG
16
39
7

La
ird

10

89
Te
rra

W
av
e

69
8-
89
6/
17
00
-2
70
0

3/
3.
5
db
lO

m
ni

An
te
nn
a

M
30
30
03
50

10
06
0-
B

Te
rra

W
av
e

10
Fi
lle
d
C
or
e
C
ab
le
,
Ty
pe

Fi
lle
d
C
or
e
C
ab
le
,
Sh

ie
ld
ed
,
N
o.

of
Pa

irs
or

C
on
do

12
Pa

ir,
G
au
ge

22
AW

G
,
Pa

ck
ag
in
g

90
R
ee
l,
Le
ng
th

50
00

Ft
.

1
91

Su
rfa
ce

M
ou
nt

O
ut
le
t
Bo

x
2-
Po

rt
Ve

rs
at
ap

Sh
ut
te
re
d

AT
33
D
-5
2

Al
le
n
Te
l

2
92

Su
rfa
ce

M
ou
nt

O
ut
le
t
Bo

x-
6-
Po

rt
Ve

rs
at
ap

Sh
ut
te
re
d

AT
33
-6
-0
9

Al
le
n
Te
l

2
93

C
at

6
H
ig
h
D
en
si
ty

Ja
ck

M
od
ul
e

AT
66
-0
5

Al
le
n
Te
l

2
D
ua
l
ra
di
o
3x
3
3-
st
re
am

80
2.
11

a/
b/
g/
n/
ac

Ac
ce
ss

Po
in
t.

In
cl
ud
es

6
D
ua
l
Ba

nd
O
m
ni
di
re
ct
io
na
l

An
te
nn
as

-
2A

G
H
z
(4

dB
i)
an
d
5
G
H
z
(6

dB
i).

C
an

be
m
ou
nt
ed

ho
riz
on
ta
lly

(b
el
ow

th
e
ce
ilin

g)
an
d
ve
rti
ca
lly

(o
n
a
w
al
l).

In
cl
ud
es

m
ou
nt
in
g

br
ac
ke
t
an
d
sc
re
w
s.

Ad
di
tio
na
l

94
M
ou
nt
in
g

br
ac
ke
ts

op
tio
na
l.

AP
83
2E

M
en
u
N
et
w
or
ks

40

W
ire
le
ss

C
on
tro
lle
r

FO
R

U
.S
.
O
N
LY

w
ith

ZE
R
O

AP
lic
en
se
s.

R
eq
ui
re
s

AP
lic
en
se
s
to

op
er
at
e

(p
ar
t
nu
m
be
r

st
ar
tin
g

w
ith

M
C
xO

O
O
-S
D
).
Pl
at
fo
rm

ca
n
be

up
gr
ad
ed

to
su
pp
or
t
up

to
50
0
AP

s.
In
cl
ud
es

Sy
st
em

D
ire
ct
or

95
so
ftw

ar
e

(5
.0

or
hi
gh
er
)
w
ith

Ai
r
Tr
af
fic

C
on
tro
l.

M
C
42
00
-U
S

M
er
u
N
et
w
or
ks

1

Se
rv
ic
es

Ap
pl
ia
nc
e:

(m
us
t
be

pu
rc
ha
se
d

w
ith

at
le
as
t
1

Se
rv
ic
e

lic
en
se

of
E(
z)
R
F

N
et
w
or
k

M
an
ag
er
).

Ad
d
-x
x

co
un
try

co
de

su
ffi
x
fo
r
po
w
er

co
rd
:
U
S
(U
ni
te
d

St
at
es
),

96
JP

(J
ap
an
),

U
K

(U
ni
te
d

Ki
ng
do
m
),

EU
(E
ur
op
e)
.

SA
20
00

M
en
u
N
et
w
or
ks

1
97

M
C
15
50

50
AP

So
ftw

ar
e

U
pg
ra
de

Li
ce
ns
e

M
C
15
XO

-S
D
-5
0A

P
M
en
u
N
et
w
or
ks

1

$
15
7.
50

I
$

7,
87
5.
00

I

$
31
.5
0

I
$

1,
57
5.
00

I

$
2,
29
9.
50

I
$

2,
29
9.
50

I

$
44
3.
08

$
4,
43
0.
79

$
31
.4
7

$
94
4.
06

$
32
.5
4

$
32
5.
40

$
50
.6
7

$
50
6.
73

$
29
9.
17

$
29
9.
17

$
67
4.
06

$
67
4.
06

..
,

~,
$

30
7.
60

$
12
,3
03
.9
0

$
47
.2
4

$
3,
77
9.
16

$
29
7.
15

s
29
7.
15

$
29
.4
5

s
29
.4
5

$
77
.6
5

$
6,
21
1.
80

$
4A

1
$

35
2.
80

$
9.
40

$
75
1.
80

$
9.
40

$
75
1.
80

$
9A

O
$

93
.9
8

$
89
.1
5

$
17
8.
29

$
12
7.
00

$
1,
26
9.
98

$
26
.0
9

$
26
0.
93

$
$

$
13
.5
9

$
27
.1
7

$
8.
35

$
16
.7
0

$
11
.6
2

$
23
.2
5

$
$

$
$

$
$

$
$

$
15
9.
86

$
7,
99
3.
13

$
31
.9
7

$
1,
59
8.
63

$
2,
33
3.
99

$
2,
33
3.
99

$
44
9.
73

$
4,
49
7.
26

$
31
.9
4

$
95
8.
26

$
33
.0
3

$
33
0.
28

$
51
A
3

$
51
4.
30

$
30
3.
66

$
30
3.
66

$
68
4.
17

$
68
4.
17

,!
1
i1

$
31
2.
21

$
12
,4
88
.5
6

s
47
.9
5

$
3,
83
5.
89

$
30
1.
61

$
30
1.
61

s
29
.8
9

$
29
.8
9

$
78
.8
1

$
6,
30
5.
18

$
4.
48

$
35
8.
09

$
9.
54

$
76
3.
28

$
9.
54

$
76
3.
28

$
9.
54

$
95
.4
1

$
90
.4
9

$
18
0.
97

$
12
8.
91

$
1,
28
9.
05

$
26
.4
8

$
26
4.
81

$
13
.7
9

$
27
.5
9

$
8.
48

$
16
.9
5

$
11
.7
9

$
23
.5
9

$
-

$
-

$
-

$
-



98
E(
zl
R
F
N
et
w
or
k
M
an
aa
er

EZ
R
F-
N
M
-5
0-
A

M
er
u
N
et
w
or
ks

1

Se
rv
ic
e
C
on
tra
ct
,
7x
24
x3
65

TA
C
,
L1
,L
2
&
L3
Su
pp
or
t.

In
cl
ud
es
SW

up
gr
ad
es
,
pa
tc
he
s,
Ad
va
nc
ed

H
W

99
R
ep
la
ce
m
en
t
fo
r
C
on
tro
lle
rs
an
d
AP
s
.D
ur
at
io
n
1
ye
ar
,
S1
-M
C
42
00

M
er
u
N
et
w
or
ks

1
7x
24
x3
65

TA
C
,
L1
,L
2
&
L3
Su
pp
or
t.
SW

up
gr
ad
es
,

10
0

m
ai
nt
en
an
ce

an
d
pa
tc
he
s.
D
ur
at
io
n
1
ye
ar
.

S
1-
EZ
R
F-
N
M
-5
0-
A

M
er
u
N
et
w
or
ks

1
O
ut
do
or
,
ru
gg
ed
iz
ed

D
ua
l
ra
di
o
-
3x
3
3-
st
re
am

2.
4
G
H
z

80
2.
11

b/
g/
n
an
d
5.
.G
H
z

a/
n/

ac
3-
st
re
am

Ac
ce
ss

Po
in
t.

R
eq
ui
re
s
An
te
nn
as

to
be
or
de
re
d
se
pa
ra
te
ly
.
O
ut
do
or
,

ru
gg
ed
iz
ed

D
ua
l
ra
di
o
-
3x
3
3-
st
re
am

2.
4
G
H
z
80
2.
11

bf
gf
n
an
d
5
G
H
z
a/
nl
ac
3-
st
re
am

Ac
ce
ss
Po
in
t.
R
eq
ui
re
s

An
te
nn
as

to
be
or
de
re
d
se
pa
ra
te
ly
.
In
cl
ud
es
ty
pi
ca
l
w
al
l

10
1

an
d
po
le

O
AP
83
2e

M
er
u
N
et
w
or
ks

40
10
2

M
er
ak
i
M
R
72
C
lo
ud
M
an
aa
ed
Ac
ce
ss

Po
in
t

M
R
72
-H
W

M
er
ak
i

40
10
3

M
er
ak
i
En
te
rp
ris
e
C
lo
ud
C
on
tro
lle
r
Li
ce
ns
e,
3
Ye
ar
s

L1
C
-E
N
T-
3Y
R

M
er
ak
i

40
10
4

M
er
ak
i
D
ua
l-b
an
d
O
m
ni
An
te
nn
as

M
A-
AN
T-
20

M
er
ak
i

80

Pa
ym
en
t
te
rm
s:
N
et

;
%
di
sc
ou
nt
in

da
ys
.

Al
ld
el
iv
er
ie
s
sh
al
l
be
FO
B
D
es
tin
at
io
n
C
ity
of
Lo
ng
Be
ac
h.

$
s

$
$

$
$

$
$

$
$

$
$

$
$

$
-

$
-

$
-

$
-

$
-

$
-

$
-


